The name of the present applicant/accused is not mentioned 

anywhere in such partnership deed. This creates serious doubt about the 

business liability being attributed to the applicant in relation to the 

complainant. Even otherwise, the applicant has produced documentation 

showing that he had paid Rs.95,00,000/- (Ninety-Five Lacs), and has 

frankly conceded that Rs.15,00,000/- remains due, which he is ready and 

willing to pay on behalf of co-accused Rana Muhammad Sheharyar . This 

conduct shows a bona fide gesture and rebuttal to any dishonest intention. 

It is also an admitted position that earlier, FIR No.